FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PE C73

3032/Meinke

04-19-2001



101679313

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

11.16.00

TO: The Commissionar of Detents and Trademarks Discoursed the standard trademarks Discoursed the standard trademarks Discoursed the standard trademarks Discoursed the standard trademarks Discourse								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type								
New New	4-9-01	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Change (S)						
1 1	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name						
Docume		Merger Other						
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame #	U. S. Government						
	ve Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel #	Frame #	Department File Secret File						
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
		Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	Heinrich ARCK	June 23 2000						
Name (line 2)								
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	Robert HÖLLWART	June 28 2000						
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Part	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	O&K Orenstein & Koppel Aktiergesellschaft	If document to be recorded is an assignment						
Name (line 2)		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.						
Address (line 1)	Karl-Funke-Straße	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)	Dortmund GERMANY	30, 44149						
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.							
Address (line 1)	Rosenman & Colin LLP							
Address (line 2)	575 Madison Avenue							
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022-2585							
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0091

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 940-8564								
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.							
Address (line 1)	Rosenman & Colin LLP							
Address (line 2)	575 Madison Avenue							
Address (line 3)	3) New York, New York 10022-2585							
Address (line 4)	s (line 4) U.S.A.							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2						
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	numbers attached						
Enter either i	the Patent Application Number or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	ers for the same property).						
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent I	Number(s)						
09/619,77	6							
	being filed with a $\underline{\text{new}}$ Patent Application, enter the date the patent applications first named executing inventor.	Month Day Year June 23 2000						
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)							
En	nter PCT application number PCT PCT	PCT [
<u>on</u>	sly if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s not been assigned.							
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41:	3 40.00						
	d of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account							
Deposi	t Account							
(Enter t	for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number							
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No						
Statement and S								
To the best	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated.							
	Shahan Islam of Person Signing Signature	November 162000 Dat e						

41097033.01 PATE

PATENT REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0092

ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTY Page 3

NAME: Gustav LEIDINGER

DATE OF EXECUTION: June 30, 2000

41097033.01

PATENT REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0093 Pot en se sees

Rosenman & Colin LLP Docket No.: 3020/Meinke

Client/Associate Docket No.: 29IA/15599

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

WHEREAS, WE, Heinrich ARCK, Robert HÖLLWART and Gustav LEIDINGER, ASSIGNORS and citizens, of Inventors' Names

Germany, residing respectively at Matthias-Claudius-Straße 5, 86161 Augsburg, Germany; Gartenstraße 3, 86507 Country/Countries Respective Home Addresses

Oberottmarshausen, Germany. Michael-Steinherrstraße 16, 86316 Friedberg, Germany, of the invention in Mobile Loading

Machine with Front End Loading Equipment, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States; and

	,	Title of Application	·	• •	
	\boxtimes	which is executed on	even date herewith or	Date of Ex	ecution
	\boxtimes	which is identified by	y Rosenman & Colin LLP Do	ocket No. 3020/Meinke	
		which was filed on _	, Serial No)	
	WH	EREAS, O&K Orens	tein & Koppel Aktiergesellsc Name of Assignee	haft, ASSIGNEE is desirou	us of
obtainin	g the	entire right, title and	interest in, to and under the sa	nid invention and the said ap	pplication:
transfer successe United S be gran without any cou the sam Internat of the c	e considered are cors, lest test the limits on the considered the constructional country of the	sideration, the receip nd set over, and by the gal representatives an application and all di- ereon and all reissues ation, all applications or countries foreign to priority rights derived Convention for the Pay in which any such a ithout limitation, pate	at of which is hereby acknowness presents do hereby sell, and assigns, the entire right, title visions, renewals and continues and extensions thereof; and for patents, utility models, a the United States, together were defined as a protection of Industrial Property application is filed, as may be	assign, transfer and set of assign, transfer and set of a and interest in, to and undations thereof, and all Pater all applications for industring designs which may here ith the right to file such application under the Pater ty, or any other internations be applicable; and all forms rest certificates and designs	in hand paid, and other good and SSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, ver, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its let the said invention, and the said ats of the United States which may ial property protection, including, after be filed for said invention in dications and the right to claim for at Laws of the United States, the al agreement or the domestic laws of industrial property protection, which may be granted for said als and reissues thereof;
forms o	icial of indu	of any country or counstrial property protec	intries foreign to the United	States, whose duty it is to said, to issue the same to the	demarks of the United States, and issue patents or other evidence or e said ASSIGNEE, its successors,
that we	ANI have i	WE HEREBY cov not executed, or will t	enant and agree that we hav not execute, any agreement in	e full right to convey the e conflict herewith.	ntire interest herein assigned, and
lawful p	presers papers ing po on for	ntatives and assigns, a s, execute all division possible to aid the said c said invention in all	ny facts known to us respectial, continuing, reissue and for ASSIGNEE, its successors, lecountries.	ng said invention, and testing preign applications, make a egal representatives and ass	e said ASSIGNEE, its successors, fy in any legal proceeding, sign all ll rightful oaths, and generally do signs, to obtain and enforce proper
signatur		TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, We hereunto set our	hands and seals the day an	d year set opposite our respective
Date:	June	23	_, 2000	Heinrich Arck	Herind and
Date:	<u>June</u>	3.69	_, 2000	Sign Robert Höllwart Sign	Hering all Robert Hollwart nature Pustar Kerebruger
Date:	June	30	_, 2000	Gustav Leidinger	Pushav Kertruper

PATENT

REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0094